COUNTY RECORDER’S REPORT OF FEES COLLECTED

(See Chapter 342, Code)

State of IOWA ) SS:
County of WOODBURY )

To the Board of Supervisors of WOODBURY County:

I, DIANE SWOBODA PETERSON, Real Estate/Recorder Deputy of the above-named County and State,
do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement of the fees collected by me in my office

for the period of 4/01/2025 through 6/30/2025 and the same has been paid to the County Treasurer.

R.E. Transfer Tax State-Monthly

County Share R.E. Transfer Tax—Quarterly
Recording of Instruments—Quarterly
Auditor’s Transfer Fee—Quarterly

Records Management Fees—Quarterly

Elec Tran Fee State Untransferred (Quarterly)
Copy Money-Quarterly

Vitals Stats State-Monthly

Vitals Stats County-Quarterly

Accts. Receivable Payment-Quarterly
Transfer to Checking Account

Previous Qtr. Acct. Receivable Balance

Bad Check Adjustment—Quarterly

Recorder Over/Short—Quarterly

Refund Cnty Portion Trf Tax Paid To Wrong County
Refunds--Quarterly

Adjustment—Quarterly

Total

All of which is respectfully submitted.

Fees Collected |
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DIANE SWOBODA PETERSON _ Real Estate/Recordel Deputy

71,990.51
38,344.54
83,245.00
5,490.00
3,584.00
3,584.00
530.50
9,694.00
10,728.00
5,147.00
0
(2,185.00)
0

38.00
(487.50)
25.00
(22.00)

229,706.00

Subscribed and sworn to before me by DIANE SWOBODA PETERSON, Woodbury County Real

Estate/Recorder Deputy this g*’/"’ day of

y S

Ao
%

Medully L i ——

MICHELLE K. SKAFF

County Auditor



