## COUNTY RECORDER'S REPORT OF FEES COLLECTED (See Chapter 342, Code)

State of IOWA County of WOODBURY	) SS: )
To the Board of Supervisors o	f WOODBURY County:

I, DIANE SWOBODA PETERSON, Real Estate/Recorder Deputy of the above-named County and State, do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct statement of the fees collected by me in my office for the period of 4/01/2025 through 6/30/2025 and the same has been paid to the County Treasurer.

	Fees Collected
R.E. Transfer Tax State-Monthly	71,990.51
County Share R.E. Transfer Tax—Quarterly	38,344.54
Recording of Instruments—Quarterly	83,245.00
Auditor's Transfer Fee—Quarterly	5,490.00
Records Management Fees—Quarterly	3,584.00
Elec Tran Fee State Untransferred (Quarterly)	3,584.00
Copy Money-Quarterly	530.50
Vitals State State-Monthly	9,694.00
Vitals Stats County-Quarterly	10,728.00
Accts. Receivable Payment-Quarterly	5,147.00
Transfer to Checking Account	0
Previous Qtr. Acct. Receivable Balance	(2,185.00)
Bad Check Adjustment—Quarterly	Ó
Recorder Over/Short—Quarterly	38.00
Refund Cnty Portion Trf Tax Paid To Wrong County	(487.50)
RefundsQuarterly	25.00
Adjustment—Quarterly	(22.00)
Total	229,706.00

All of which is respectfully submitted.

Cieme Swolode	Pelepen	Depuse
DIANE SWOBODA PETERSON	Real Estate/Re	ecorder Deputy

Subscribed and sworn to before me by	DIANE SWOBODA PETI	ERSON, Woodbury County Real
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Estate/Recorder Deputy this	day of Sly	<u> </u>
	0	

MICHELLE K. SKAFF County Auditor